MEN

EVENT: 100 M - MEN
I

I

1

v

\Y

VI

Vil

VI

EVENT: 400 M - MEN
|

I

i

v

\Y

VI

Vil

VI

EVENT: 800 M - MEN
|

I

1|

v

\Y

VI

EVENT: 5000 M - MEN
I

I

1

EVENT: JAVELIN THROW - MEN

1°T INLAKS NATIONAL ATHLETIC CIRCUIT MEET

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU STADIUM, NEW DELHI
15T MAY 2002

ANIL KUMAR
PIYUSH KUMAR
AMIT K. SAHA

H. JAYACHANDER KUMAR

ANAND MENZES
SACHIN NAVALE
PARAMIIT SINGH
ANIL JOSEPH

BHUPINDER SINGH
MANOJ LAL

P. RAMACHANDRAN
SATBIR SINGH

LIJO DAVID

K. SURESH

JATA SHANKER
ABHISHEK PANDEY

K.M. BINU

H. PATEL

TEJ KARAN
ROBIN P.J.
JAYA KUMAR
BALRAM

SIVANANDA
N. GOGEN SINGH
JAGANATH LAKADE

JAGDISH BISNOI
FAZAL ANSARI
HARMINDER SINGH

SSCB
DEL
WB
TN
MAH
MAH
DEL
KER

HAR
KER
TN
SSCB
KER
TN
POL
UpP

KER
MP
MP
KER
POL
DEL

RLYS
POL
SSCB

RAJ
SSCB
PUN

10.33s WIS +1.6 p.s
10.55
10.55
10.74
10.75
10.97
11.04
11.19

46.11 s
46.23
46.51
46.82

47.8
47.83
48.1
48.72

1:49.79s
01:50.8
01:51.0
01:52.0
01:52.2
01:57.1

14:35.67 s
14:37.5
14:47.0

75.80 M
74.54
73.4



v

VI
VII
VI

B.S. DUBEY

SATVIR SINGH
SUNIL GOSWAMI
VIKRAMJEET SINGH
NAVAL SINGH

LIC

POL
DEL
PUN
DEL

71.86
71.67
69.28
68.86
66.76



EVENT: DISCUS THROW- MEN
|

I

1

v

\Y

VI

VII

VI

EVENT: HAMMER THROW - MEN

I

I
1|
v
\Y

EVENT: POLE VAULT - MEN
|

I

i

EVENT: SHOT PUT - MEN

|

I

I

v

\Y

VI

Vil

EVENT: 4 x 100M RELAY - MEN

HRIDAYANAND
SHAKTI SINGH
NARESH KUMAR
SUKHBIR SINGH
D.S. BAIWA
HARINDER
AMARJEET SINGH
JAIVEER SINGH

PROMOD TIWARI
RAKESH KUMAR
VINOD KUMAR SINGH
NIRBHAY SINGH
ISHTIAQ AHMED

JITENDER KUMAR
V.V. GEESH KUMAR
VIRENDER SINGH

BAHADUR SINGH
NAVPREET SINGH
SHAKTI SINGH
AMIT TYAGI
JAIVEER SINGH
GURPREET SINGH
MALKHAN SINGH

“A” TEAM
“B” TEAM

POL
HAR
CRPF
PUN
PUN
PUN
PUN
RAJ

UpP
UpP
UpP
SSCB
UpP

UP POL

SSCB
GUJ

PUN
PUN
HAR
HAR
SSCB
PUN
PUN

56.99 M
54.4
53.24
48.6
49.55
49.55
48.86
47.78

62.08 M
61.38
60.54
58.96
58.48

4.60 M
4.4
4.3

19.13 M
18.82
18.34
17.55
17.46
16.24
15.43

39.80s
41.27



WOMEN
EVENT: 100 M - WOMEN
I POONAM TOMAR
I SARASWATI SAHA

1 KAVITA PANDAYA
v V. JAYALAKSHMI

\Y MEERA SINGH

VI MANDEEP KAUR

Vil ANJU KHARE

VI NAVJOT KAUR

IX ANURADHA BISWAL

EVENT: 400 M - WOMEN
I K. M. BEENAMOL
I MANJIMA KURIAKOSE

1| JINCY PHILIP

v UDAY LAKSHMI
\Y MANJIT KAUR
VI SOMA BISWAS
Vil PRIYA ROSE

VI SAGARDEEP KAUR
EVENT: 800 M - WOMEN

| MADHURI

I SUNITA

I GEETA MANRAL
v HARJEET KAUR
\Y SUNITA DAHIYA
VI RAMBLA DEVI

EVENT: LONG JUMP - WOMEN

| ANJU B. GEORGE
I SHOBA J.J.

1| JETTY C. JOSEPH

EVENT: DISCUS THROW - WOMEN

| NEELAM J. SINGH
I HARWANT KAUR
1| SWARANJIT KAUR
v SEEMA ANTIL

DEL
WB
MAH
TN
DEL
PUN
LIC
PUN
ORI

KER
CRPF
CRPF
AP
PUN
WB

PUN

PUN
DEL
CRPF
PUN
HAR
PUN

TN
AP
LIC

RLYS
PUN
PUN
CRPF

11.56s W/S+0.5p.s

11.58
11.86

12.2
12.22
12.29
12.45
12.58
12.66

52.19s
53.24
53.83
54.27
54.41
54.65
54.88
55.07

2:05.90 s
02:07.5
02:08.9
02:09.3
02:10.0
02:17.4

6.48 M W/S 0.5
6.19 W/S -0.1
5.98 W/S 0.1

59.10 M
57.17
55.48
52.32



EVENT: 4 x 100M RELAY - WOMEN
| “A” TEAM 47.22s
I “B” TEAM




